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Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates

Pool Closing Date 11 Mar 2013
Pool Notice Date 20 May 2017
Distribution Date 22 May 2017
Collection Start Date 01 Apr 2017
Collection End Date 30 Apr 2017
Collection Days 30
Accrual Start Date 24 Apr 2017
Accrual End Date 22 May 2017
Accrual Days %
Securities on Issue

No of Certificates Initial Amount Initial Amount
Class A1 Notes 10,130 AUD 1,013,000,000.00
Class A2 Notes 10,684 AUD 1,068,400,000.00
Class A3F Notes 2,500 AUD 250,000,000.00
Class B Notes 1,630 AUD 153,000,000.00
Class C Notes 506 AUD 50,600,000.00
Pool Size
Number of loans at issue 11,258.00
Number of loans at beginning 5,267.00
Number of loans at end 5,205.00
Losses
Number of Losses 0.00
Value of Losses 0.00

Note
Class A1 Notes
Class A2 Notes
Class A3F Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Monthly Accural Period for Facilities

Interest Rate for Accrual Period

Interest Rate
1.62000%
1.62000%
4.25000%
1.62000%
1.62000%

1.62000%

Coupon Margin
0.80000%

0.88000%
0.00000%
Withheld
Withheld

Coupon Rate

2.42000%
2.50000%
4.25000%
Withheld
Withheld

Distribution Payable on Distribution Date

Class A1 Notes
Class A2 Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Total

Interest Per Cert

27.40
60.66

88.06

Interest Agaregate Principal Per Cert

Principal Aggregate

277,562.00 742.04 7,516,865.20
648,091.44 595.16 6,358,689.44
1,769.29 2,707,013.70

0.00 0.00

925,653.44 3,106.49 16,582,568.34

Total Amount Per Cert

769.44
655.82
1,769.29
0.00

3,194.55

Total Aggregate

7,794,427.20
7,006,780.88
2,707,013.70

0.00

17,508,221.78

Pool Factors

Class A1 Notes
Class A2 Notes
Class A3F Notes
Class B Notes
Class C Notes

Previous Distribution

0.14759830
0.31632430
1.00000000
0.60964080
1.00000000

Current Distribution

0.14017790
0.31037270
1.00000000
0.59194790
1.00000000
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,ﬁ Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

‘s:h_-f Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details
Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

Aggregate
FCC + Offset Total 3,364,573.71
Repurchases 0.00
Other Income 24,876.94
Interest On Collections 32,225.34
Interest on GIC Account 0.00
Available Distribution Amount 3,421,675.99
Other Taxes 0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee 23,239.47
Servicing Fee 169,026.60
Liquidity Commitment Fee 9,349.32
Support Facility 685,124.79
Fixed Rate Note Swap Payment 512,962.72
Liquidity Interest Charge 0.00
Other Expense 84,202.19
FCC Other Creditors 11,483.19
Liquidity Repayment Amount 0.00
A1 Coupon 277,562.00
A2 Coupon 648,091.44
A3F Coupon (Fixed Term Note) 0.00
B Coupon n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount 0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement 0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount 0.00
Coupon C n/a
Arranging Fee 1,113.28
Required Distribution Amount 3,117,997.14
Income shortfall 0.00
Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00
Principal Draw 0.00
Income Reserve Draw 0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw 0.00
Income Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement 0.00
Principal Chargeoff 0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due 0.00

Page 2 of 8



8

R

Q-_-:’

Payment Allocation Cascade

Available Distribution Amount
Principal Draw

Liquidity Draw

Income Reserve Draw
Extraordinary Expense Draw
Available Funds

Other Taxes

Manager and Trustee Fee

Servicing Fee

Liquidity Commitment Fee

Support Facility

Fixed Rate Note Swap Payment
Liquidity Interest Charge

Other Expense

FCC Other Creditors

Liquidity Repayment Amount

A1 Coupon

A2 Coupon

A3F Coupon (Fixed Term Note)

B Coupon

Principal Draw Repayment Amount
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount
Coupon C

Arranging Fee

Excess Servicer Fee

Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Excess Distribution

Unpaid Facility Int Chg

- Liquidity

- Income Reserve

- Extraordinary Expense
Unpaid Security Interest Amount

- Class A1 Notes

- Class A2 Notes

- Class A3F Notes

- Class B Notes

- Class C Notes

Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Due Amount

0.00
23,239.47
169,026.60
9,349.32
685,124.79
512,962.72
0.00
84,202.19
11,483.19
0.00
277,562.00
648,091.44
0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a
1,113.28
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Available Amount

3,421,675.99
3,421,675.99
3,398,436.52
3,229,409.92
3,220,060.60
2,534,935.81
2,021,973.10
2,021,973.10
1,937,770.91
1,926,287.72
1,926,287.72
1,648,725.72
1,000,634.28
1,000,634.28

705,849.18

705,849.18

705,849.18

705,849.18

304,792.13

303,678.85

Paid Amount
3,421,675.99
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
3,421,675.99

0.00
23,239.47
169,026.60
9,349.32
685,124.79
512,962.72
0.00
84,202.19
11,483.19
0.00
277,562.00
648,091.44
0.00

n/a

0.00

0.00

0.00

n/a
1,113.28

0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
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Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit
Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility
Previous Liquidity Facility Draw
Repayment of Liquidity Facility

Liquidity Facility Draw

Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility
Beginning Principal Draw

Previous Principal Draw

Repayment of Principal Draw

Principal Draw

Ending Principal Draw

Income Reserve Facility Limit
Beginning Income Reserve Facility
Previous Income Reserve Draw
Repayment of Income Reserve Facility
Income Reserve Draw

Ending Income Reserve Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit
Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw
Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility
ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw

Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility

Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details
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32,500,000.00
32,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
32,500,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
12,675,000.00
12,675,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
12,675,000.00
150,000.00
150,000.00
0.00

0.00

0.00
150,000.00
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Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet

Class A1 Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class A2 Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class A3F Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class B Notes

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon
Security Coupon
Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details
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Per Certificate

0.00
0.00
27.40
27.40

27.40

0.00
0.00
60.66
60.66

60.66

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00

Aggregate

0.00
0.00
277,562.00
277,562.00

0.00
277,562.00
277,562.00

0.00

0.00
0.00
648,091.44
648,091.44

0.00
648,091.44
648,091.44

0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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Principal Amount

Principal Collection
less Repurchases
less Total Customer Redraw
plus Redraw Bond Issue This Month
Aggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
- Class A1 Notes
- Class A2 Notes
- Class A3F Notes
- Class B Notes
- Class C Notes
Principal Rounding

Scheduled Principal Amount
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment
Unscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment

Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Unscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement

Total Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds

Principal Rounding b/f

Total Unscheduled Principal Amount

Total Scheduled Principal Amount

Previous Principal Carryover Amount

Total Available Principal Amount for Notes
Net Principal Draw

Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes

Principal Allocation

Class A Percentage via Stepdown

Class A1 Principal Payment

Class A2 Principal Payment

Class A3F Principal Payment or Principal Carryover Amount
Class B Principal Payment

Class C Principal Payment

Principal rounding c/f

Outstanding Principal - beginning period
less Principal Repayment

plus Total Customer Redraw

less Principal Losses

Plus Substitutions

Outstanding Principal - Closing period
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Certificate Amount

742.04
595.16
0.00
1,769.29
0.00

22,427,486.31
0.00
-5,844,924.29
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
6.53

1,772,449.64
8,894,141.77
11,760,894.90
14,810,112.38

16,582,568.55

6.53
14,810,112.38
1,772,449.64
0.00
16,582,568.55
0.00
16,582,568.55

Aggregate
0.00
7,516,865.20
6,358,689.44
0.00
2,707,013.70
0.00

0.21

881,352,995.89
-22,427,486.31
5,844,924.29
0.00

0.00
864,770,433.87
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Principal Losses

Principal Losses
Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy
Net Principal Losses
Principal Chargeoff

- Class A1 Notes

- Class A2 Notes

- Class A3F Notes

- Class B Notes

- Class C Notes

Class A1 Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A2 Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class A3F Notes
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Principal Chargeoff
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class B Notes
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Principal Chargeoff
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Class C Notes

Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs
Principal Chargeoff

Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement

Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs

Medallion Trust Series 2013-1 Servicers Certificate

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details
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0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
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k.\..il’ Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet

Foreign Aggregate AUD Aggregate
Class A1 Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 1,013,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 863,482,922.10
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 7,516,865.20
Total Principal Distribution to Date 870,999,787.30
Beginning Invested Amount 149,517,077.90
Ending Invested Amount 142,000,212.70
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 149,517,077.90
Ending Stated Amount 142,000,212.70
Class A2 Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 1,068,400,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 730,439,117.88
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 6,358,689.44
Total Principal Distribution to Date 736,797,807.32
Beginning Invested Amount 337,960,882.12
Ending Invested Amount 331,602,192.68
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 337,960,882.12
Ending Stated Amount 331,602,192.68
Class A3F Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 250,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 0.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount 250,000,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 250,000,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 250,000,000.00
Ending Stated Amount 250,000,000.00
Class B Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 153,000,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 59,724,957.60
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 2,707,013.70
Total Principal Distribution to Date 62,431,971.30
Beginning Invested Amount 93,275,042.40
Ending Invested Amount 90,568,028.70
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 93,275,042.40
Ending Stated Amount 90,568,028.70
Class C Notes
AUD
Initial Invested Amount 50,600,000.00
Previous Principal Distribution 0.00
Principal Carryover Amount 0.00
Principal Distribution for Current Period 0.00
Total Principal Distribution to Date 0.00
Beginning Invested Amount 50,600,000.00
Ending Invested Amount 50,600,000.00
Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs 0.00
Beginning Stated Amount 50,600,000.00
Ending Stated Amount 50,600,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage
Current Balance of Arrears greater then 60 days 7,830,866.20
Current Outstanding Loan Balance 864,770,433.87
Average Monthly Percentage 0.76
Monthly Percentage - Current Period 0.89
Monthly Percentage Month 2 0.89
Monthly Percentage Month 3 0.74
Monthly Percentage Month 4 0.91
Monthly Percentage Month 5 0.82
Monthly Percentage Month 6 0.76
Monthly Percentage Month 7 0.66
Monthly Percentage Month 8 0.69
Monthly Percentage Month 9 0.67
Monthly Percentage Month 10 0.70
Monthly Percentage Month 11 0.71
Monthly Percentage Month 12 0.72
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