

Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Reporting Dates	
Pool Closing Date	11 Mar 2013
Pool Notice Date	20 May 2017
Distribution Date	22 May 2017
Collection Start Date	01 Apr 2017
Collection End Date	30 Apr 2017
Collection Days	30
Accrual Start Date	24 Apr 2017
Accrual End Date	22 May 2017
Approval Davis	20

Securities on Issue			
	No of Certificates	Initial Amount	Initial Amount
Class A1 Notes	10,130	AUD	1,013,000,000.00
Class A2 Notes	10,684	AUD	1,068,400,000.00
Class A3F Notes	2,500	AUD	250,000,000.00
Class B Notes	1,530	AUD	153,000,000.00
Class C Notes	506	AUD	50,600,000.00

Pool Size		
Number of loans at issue	11,258.00	
Number of loans at beginning	5,267.00	
Number of loans at end	5,205.00	
Lagge		
<u>Losses</u>		
Number of Losses	0.00	
Value of Losses	0.00	

Interest Rate for Accrual Period			
<u>Note</u>	Interest Rate	Coupon Margin	Coupon Rate
Class A1 Notes	1.62000%	0.80000%	2.42000%
Class A2 Notes	1.62000%	0.88000%	2.50000%
Class A3F Notes	4.25000%	0.00000%	4.25000%
Class B Notes	1.62000%	Withheld	Withheld
Class C Notes	1.62000%	Withheld	Withheld
Monthly Accural Period for Facilities	1.62000%		

Distribution Payable	Distribution Payable on Distribution Date					
	Interest Per Cert	Interest Aggregate	Principal Per Cert	Principal Aggregate	Total Amount Per Cert	Total Aggregate
Class A1 Notes	27.40	277,562.00	742.04	7,516,865.20	769.44	7,794,427.20
Class A2 Notes	60.66	648,091.44	595.16	6,358,689.44	655.82	7,006,780.88
Class B Notes			1,769.29	2,707,013.70	1,769.29	2,707,013.70
Class C Notes			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
Total	88.06	925,653.44	3,106.49	16,582,568.34	3,194.55	17,508,221.78

Pool Factors		
	Previous Distribution	Current Distribution
Class A1 Notes	0.14759830	0.14017790
Class A2 Notes	0.31632430	0.31037270
Class A3F Notes	1.00000000	1.00000000
Class B Notes	0.60964080	0.59194790
Class C Notes	1.00000000	1.00000000



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Monthly Cashflow Working Sheet

	<u>Aggregate</u>
FCC + Offset Total	3,364,573.71
Repurchases	0.00
Other Income	24,876.94
Interest On Collections	32,225.34
Interest on GIC Account	0.00
Available Distribution Amount	3,421,675.99
Other Taxes	0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee	23,239.47
Servicing Fee	169,026.60
Liquidity Commitment Fee	9,349.32
Support Facility	685,124.79
Fixed Rate Note Swap Payment	512,962.72
Liquidity Interest Charge	0.00
Other Expense	84,202.19
FCC Other Creditors	11,483.19
Liquidity Repayment Amount	0.00
A1 Coupon	277,562.00
A2 Coupon	648,091.44
A3F Coupon (Fixed Term Note)	0.00
B Coupon	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount	0.00
Coupon C	n/a
Arranging Fee	1,113.28
Required Distribution Amount	3,117,997.14
Income shortfall	0.00
Liquidity Facility Draw	0.00
Principal Draw	0.00
Income Reserve Draw	0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw	0.00
Extended and the Experience of the Extended and the Exten	
Income Carryover Amount	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Unreimbursement	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement Due	0.00



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Payment Allocation Cascade

Fayment Anocation Cascade			
	Due Amount	Available Amount	Paid Amount
Available Distribution Amount			3,421,675.99
Principal Draw			0.00
Liquidity Draw			0.00
Income Reserve Draw			0.00
Extraordinary Expense Draw			0.00
Available Funds			3,421,675.99
Other Taxes	0.00	3,421,675.99	0.00
Manager and Trustee Fee	23,239.47	3,421,675.99	23,239.47
Servicing Fee	169,026.60	3,398,436.52	169,026.60
Liquidity Commitment Fee	9,349.32	3,229,409.92	9,349.32
Support Facility	685,124.79	3,220,060.60	685,124.79
Fixed Rate Note Swap Payment	512,962.72	2,534,935.81	512,962.72
Liquidity Interest Charge	0.00	2,021,973.10	0.00
Other Expense	84,202.19	2,021,973.10	84,202.19
FCC Other Creditors	11,483.19	1,937,770.91	11,483.19
Liquidity Repayment Amount	0.00	1,926,287.72	0.00
A1 Coupon	277,562.00	1,926,287.72	277,562.00
A2 Coupon	648,091.44	1,648,725.72	648,091.44
A3F Coupon (Fixed Term Note)	0.00	1,000,634.28	0.00
B Coupon	n/a	1,000,634.28	n/a
Principal Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	705,849.18	0.00
Principal Charge Off Reimbursement	0.00	705,849.18	0.00
Extraordinary Reserve Draw Repayment Amount	0.00	705,849.18	0.00
Coupon C	n/a	705,849.18	n/a
Arranging Fee	1,113.28	304,792.13	1,113.28
Excess Servicer Fee		303,678.85	
Total Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement			0.00
Excess Distribution			0.00
Unpaid Facility Int Chg			
- Liquidity			0.00
- Income Reserve			0.00
- Extraordinary Expense			0.00
Unpaid Security Interest Amount			
- Class A1 Notes			0.00
- Class A2 Notes			0.00
- Class A3F Notes			0.00
- Class B Notes			
- Class C Notes			



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Facilities Outstanding

Liquidity Commitment Facility Limit 32,500,000.00 Beginning Liquidity Commitment Facility 32,500,000.00 Previous Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Repayment of Liquidity Facility 0.00 Liquidity Facility Draw 0.00 Ending Liquidity Commitment Facility 32,500,000.00 Beginning Principal Draw 0.00 Previous Principal Draw 0.00 Repayment of Principal Draw 0.00 Principal Draw 0.00 Ending Principal Draw 0.00 Income Reserve Facility Limit 12,675,000.00 Beginning Income Reserve Facility 12,675,000.00 Previous Income Reserve Draw 0.00 Repayment of Income Reserve Facility 0.00 Income Reserve Draw 0.00 Ending Income Reserve Facility 12,675,000.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility Limit 150,000.00 Beginning ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00 Previous ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Repayment of ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 0.00 ExtraOrdinary Expense Draw 0.00 Ending ExtraOrdinary Expense Facility 150,000.00



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Coupon and Principal Distribution Worksheet	Per Certificate	Aggregate
Class A1 Notes	0.00	0.00
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	27.40	277,562.00
Total Coupon	27.40	277,562.00
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		277,562.00
Coupon Payable	27.40	277,562.00
Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Class A2 Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	60.66	648,091.44
Total Coupon	60.66	648,091.44
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		648,091.44
Coupon Payable	60.66	648,091.44
Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Class A3F Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)	0.00	0.00
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Security Coupon	0.00	0.00
Total Coupon	0.00	0.00
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		
Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Security Coupon		0.00
Coupon Payable	0.00	0.00
Unpaid Security Coupon		0.00
Class B Notes		
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)		

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon

Class C Notes
Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Total Coupon

Unpaid Security Coupon (after last distribution date)

Interest on Unpaid Security Coupon

Security Coupon

Coupon Payable

Unpaid Security Coupon



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Principal Amount

Р	rincipal Collection	22,427,486.31
le	ess Repurchases	0.00
le	ess Total Customer Redraw	-5,844,924.29
р	lus Redraw Bond Issue This Month	0.00
Α	ggregate Principal Damages from Seller & Servicer	0.00
Р	trincipal Chargeoff Reimbursement	
	- Class A1 Notes	0.00
	- Class A2 Notes	0.00
	- Class A3F Notes	0.00
	- Class B Notes	0.00
	- Class C Notes	0.00
Р	trincipal Rounding	6.53
S	cheduled Principal Amount	1,772,449.64
U	Inscheduled Principal Amount - Principal Prepayment	8,894,141.77
U	Inscheduled Principal Amount - Full Prepayment	11,760,894.90
U	Inscheduled Principal Amount - less Redraws + Chargeoff Reimbursement	14,810,112.38
To	otal Available Principal Amount for Redraw Bonds	16,582,568.55
Р	rincipal Rounding b/f	6.53
To	otal Unscheduled Principal Amount	14,810,112.38

Total Scheduled Principal Amount	1,772,449.64
Previous Principal Carryover Amount	0.00
Total Available Principal Amount for Notes	16,582,568.55
Net Principal Draw	0.00
Net Total Available Principal Amount for Notes	16,582,568.55

Principal Allocation	Certificate Amount	Aggregate
Class A Percentage via Stepdown		0.00
Class A1 Principal Payment	742.04	7,516,865.20
Class A2 Principal Payment	595.16	6,358,689.44
Class A3F Principal Payment or Principal Carryover Amount	0.00	0.00
Class B Principal Payment	1,769.29	2,707,013.70
Class C Principal Payment	0.00	0.00
Principal rounding c/f		0.21

Outstanding Principal - beginning period	881,352,995.89
less Principal Repayment	-22,427,486.31
plus Total Customer Redraw	5,844,924.29
less Principal Losses	0.00
Plus Substitutions	0.00
Outstanding Principal - Closing period	864,770,433.87



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Principal Losses

Principal Losses	
Dringing Langua	0.00
Principal Losses Principal Draw Amount - Pool Mortgage Insurance Policy	0.00
Principal Draw Amount - Individual Mortgage Insurance Policy	0.00
Net Principal Losses	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
- Class A1 Notes	0.00
- Class A2 Notes	0.00
- Class ASF Notes	0.00
- Class B Notes	0.00
- Class C Notes	0.00
5.66	0.00
Class A1 Notes	
Uriss A I Notes Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class A2 Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class A3F Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class B Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Class C Notes	
Beginning Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00
Principal Chargeoff	0.00
Principal Chargeoff Reimbursement	0.00
Ending Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs	0.00



Monthly and Semi-Annual Summary Distribution Details

Investors Balance Outstanding Worksheet	Foreign Aggregate	AUD Aggregate
Class A1 Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		1,013,000,000.00 863,482,922.10 0.00 7,516,865.20 870,999,787.30 149,517,077.90 142,000,212.70 0.00 149,517,077.90 142,000,212.70
Class A2 Notes		
AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		1,068,400,000.00 730,439,117.88 0.00 6,358,689.44 736,797,807.32 337,960,882.12 331,602,192.68 0.00 337,960,882.12 331,602,192.68
Class A3F Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		250,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 250,000,000.00 250,000,000.00 0.00 250,000,000.00 250,000,000.00
Class B Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		153,000,000.00 59,724,957.60 0.00 2,707,013.70 62,431,971.30 93,275,042.40 90,568,028.70 0.00 93,275,042.40 90,568,028.70
Class C Notes AUD Initial Invested Amount Previous Principal Distribution Principal Carryover Amount Principal Distribution for Current Period Total Principal Distribution to Date Beginning Invested Amount Ending Invested Amount Unreimbursed Principal Chargeoffs Beginning Stated Amount Ending Stated Amount		50,600,000.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 50,600,000.00 50,600,000.00 50,600,000.00 50,600,000.00
Average Monthly Percentage Current Balance of Arrears greater then 60 days Current Outstanding Loan Balance Average Monthly Percentage Monthly Percentage - Current Period Monthly Percentage Month 2 Monthly Percentage Month 3 Monthly Percentage Month 4 Monthly Percentage Month 5 Monthly Percentage Month 6 Monthly Percentage Month 7 Monthly Percentage Month 8 Monthly Percentage Month 8 Monthly Percentage Month 9 Monthly Percentage Month 10 Monthly Percentage Month 11 Monthly Percentage Month 12		7,830,866.20 864,770,433.87 0.76 0.89 0.89 0.74 0.91 0.82 0.76 0.66 0.69 0.67 0.70 0.71